PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amit Dar	10/23/2006
Jonathan Bar-Or	10/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N.E.S.S. Neuromuscular Electrical Stimulation Systems Ltd.
Street Address:	19 HaHaroshet Street
Internal Address:	POB 2600
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12631095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-456-8000
Email: rphelan@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, ATTN: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-2421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BION-031/06US 307799-2187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret S. Fischofer

Total Attachments: 1

source=BION-031-06US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0208

12631095

CH \$40.00

501137162

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Amit Dar P.O Box 193 Kefer-Hess ISRAEL Jonathen Ber-Or Gush-Halav 67 Pardes Hanna ISRAEL

(horeinefter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

N.E.S.S. Neuromuscular Electrical Stimulation Systems Ltd. 18 HeHaroshet Street POB 2500 Ra'anana 43854 Israel

(heroinafter called the "asaignee"), its successors, assignees, nominces or other legal representatives, the assigner's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

Sensor Device for Gait Enhancement

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 2675/28 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in end to said Patent Applications, and all original and released Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 23rd day of October 2006

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

Jonathan Ber-O

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0209